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INFRASTRUCTURAL SCHEMES
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether several States have prepared comprehensive scheme for infrastructural development;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the names of the project in this regard; and

(c) the amount of financial assistance proposed to be provided by the Union Government for implementation of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES(DR.
ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): According to Compendium: PPP Projects in Infrastructure published by the Planning Commission, the following projects have been implemented / are under implementation in various States.

  Status of PPP Projects in States (as on December 2009)

 Completed Projects  Projects under   Projects in
     Implementation   Pipeline
  No. of Projects No. of projects No. of Projects
 projects costs   projects costs  projects costs
   (Rs.crore)   (Rs.crore)   (Rs.crore)

Andhra 31  8,887  23  20,895  37  23,797
Pradesh
Assam 1  102  5  852  10  3,783
Bihar 1  4      10  6,452
Chandi 1  15  1  60  1  25
garh
Chhatt 3  50  6  1,578  14  1,910
isgarh
Delhi 1  15  5  513

Guja 37  25,709  47  29,701  40  43,509
rat
Hary 4  75  7  9,725  3  1,769
ana
Jhark     3  376  2  150
hand

Kerala 6  198  9  258  13  7,625
Karna 3  67  6  289  2  130
taka
Madhya 11  760  19  2,890  13  1,469
Pradesh
Mahar 7  673  25  22,957  22  33,057
ashtra
Orissa     9  744  16  7,330
Punjab 12  531      18  8,064
Pondi 1  416      2  2,785
cherry
Rajas 41  2,033  7  6,473  3  385
than
Tamil  7  1,319  8  2,400  9  2,009
Nadu
Uttar      7  57,634  12  44,917
Pradesh
Uttara         10  1,672
khand


West  9  430  13  1,415  3  97
Bengal
Total 176  41,284  209  1,65,197 252  1,91,754

(c): Further,70 PPP projects sponsored by various State Governments with an estimated cost of Rs. 46,171 crore were approved by
Empowered Committee / Empowered Institution till January 31, 2011 for providing viability gap funds of upto 20 per cent of the projects cost by the Central Government.
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